RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grants from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

	Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
1.	Lloyd K. Johnson Foundation	Kris Teberg, Principal at Lakewood Elementary	Lakewood School Foundation	\$10,000	Funds from this grant award will be used to provide scholarships to qualifying families to attend the new Lakewood School Montessori Pre-school Program.
2.	Northland Foundation	Annette Petersmeyer, Teacher at Piedmont/Lincoln Park Elementary	REACH Program/Connecting Students, Families, and the Community	\$4,475	Funds from this grant award will be used to support the REACH Program at Piedmont/Lincoln Park Elementary.
3.	Minnesota State Colleges & Universities and Minnesota Department of Education	Jim Arndt, Principal of STC	FY 11 Perkins Federal Grant - Lake Superior Consortium	\$550,377.03	Funds from this grant award will be used to support Lake Superior area Career and Technical Education Programs.
4.	NE MN Statewide Health Improvement Program (SHIP)	Mimi Stender from Fit City	School Nutrition Sub Grant from City of Duluth's SHIP Grant Award	\$8,232	Funds from this sub-grant award will be used to fund .10 of Jeanne Tonkin's salary (Family Consumer Science teacher at Morgan Park) to provide a nutrition program in the Duluth Public Schools.

Resolution #E-10-10-2822

October 12, 2010